and which is more particularly described in Schedule A to the Purchase
Agreement, together with any and all personal property, fixtures or other items
remaining on the Properties when possession is transferred to the Buyer.

B. Purchase Price: The total purchase price for the Properties will be Three Million
Six Hundred Thousand Dollars and No/100ths ($3,600,000.00) (the “Purchase
Price”).

C. Earnest Money Deposit: On April 20, 2012, the Buyer will deposit earnest money
in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars and No/100ths ($50,000.00) (the
“Earnest Money Deposit”) to be held by Chicago Title Escrow (Everett) as

[...]

Agreement, together with any and all personal property, fixtures or other items
remaining on the Properties when possession is transferred to the Buyer.
Purchase Agreement, Addendum ¶ 5 – 6.

B. Purchase Price: The total purchase price for the Properties will be Three Million
Six Hundred Thousand Dollars and No/100ths ($3,600,000.00) (the “Purchase
Price”). Purchase Agreement at 1, ¶ 5.

C. Earnest Money Deposit: On April 20, 2012, the Buyer will deposit earnest money
in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars and No/100ths ($50,000.00) (the
“Earnest Money Deposit”) to be held by Chicago Title Escrow (Everett) as